

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 18-037**

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBER OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL ADVISORY COMMISSION

WHEREAS, Borough Code §2-16 establishes the Environmental Advisory Commission; and

WHEREAS, a vacancy exits within the Environmental Advisory Commission; and

WHEREAS, the governing body desires to fill this position with the Environmental Advisory Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands that the following person shall be appointed to the Highlands Environmental Advisory Commission:

<u>Stephanie Kealy</u>, Regular Member three (3) year term to expire 12/31/2020.

Motion to Approve R-18-037:

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
BRASWELL			Х				
BROULLON			Х				]
D'ARRIGO			Х				
RYAN		Х	Х				
O'NEIL	Х		Х				

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held January 17<sup>th</sup> 2018. WITNESS my hand this 18th day of January 2018.

me Dicol

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk